
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 22-438 Name: Cardinal Health 110, LLC and Cardinal Health 112,
LLC. Amendment No. 4

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:8/1/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/30/2022 8/30/2022

Title: a. Authorize the Director of Health, or Assistant Director of Health to execute Amendment No. 4 to
Apexus 340B Prime Vendor Program Participation Agreement (“Letter of Participation”) with Cardinal
Health 110, LLC. and Cardinal Health 112, LLC. (Cardinal) to extend the term one (1) additional year
with the option to extend, based on ninety (90) days’ written notice, for one (1) additional three (3)
year period, for a total not to exceed maximum of four (4) years for the purchase of discounted
outpatient pharmaceuticals; and
b. Authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to sign up to two (2) future
amendments to this Letter of Participation where the amendments do not extend the term of the Letter
of Participation and do not significantly change the scope of work; and
c. Authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to exercise the option to extend,
based on ninety (90) days’ written notice, which, if exercised, shall extend the term for one (1)
additional three (3) year period, for a revised full term of July 1, 2018, to August 31, 2026.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No. 4, 3. Amendment No. 3, 4. Amendment No. 2, 5. Amendment No.
1, 6. Agreement, 7. Completed Board Order Item No. 37

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors8/30/2022 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

